VILLAGE OF OTTER LAKE ANIMAL NUISANCE ORDINANCE ORIDNACE NUMBER 24

An ordinance to prohibit the feeding of wild geese within the Village of Otter Lake so as to protect the public from the health and nuisance hazards created by large numbers of geese in the public park and on the beaches within the village.

THE VILLAGE OF OTTER LAKE ORDAINS:

- Section 1. No person shall knowingly provide feed for wild geese or otherwise encourage wild geese to remain within the limits of the Village of Otter Lake.
- Section 2. Any person who violates this ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor which shall be punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500.00.

The undersigned President and Clerk of the Village of Otter Lake hereby certify that this ordinance was adopted by the Otter Lake Village council at a meeting duly held on the 12th day of September, 1988 and was published in the Lakeville Aerial/Millington Herald on the 6th day of February 1989. This ordinance shall take effect thirty days after said date of publication.

Robert Gifford, President

Joan Skias

Joan Skias, Clerk

Robert A. Gifford